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BIODATA
1. Name of the Faculty : PRASANNAR
2. ID Card No. : U2996 ERP No.:KU2240
3. Designation : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
4. Department : TAMIL
5. Date of Birth : 05.06.1997 Age: 27
6. Gender : MALE
7. Religion - HINDU
8.  Community :BC Caste: MUTHURAJA
9. Date of Joining : 26.06.2024
10. Residential Address : No.64, Kudi St, Sennakkarai Po,
Mannachanallur Tk, Trichy Dt-621216 Blood Group : Al +ve
11. Aadhaar No. : 5926 5662 9281
12. Pan No. : GYZPP6031B
13. Mobile No. : 9751961572
14. eMail ID Official : Prasanna.ramanathan@kahedu.edu.in
15. eMail ID personal : prasannark597@gmail.com
16. Qualification ‘M.A,, B.Ed., NET
S. No. | Degree Subject University/Board % Class Mg?tglafgi:](gear
1. Ph. D.
2. M. Phil.
3. PG Tamil Bharathidasan University, Trichy 68.63% First April 2019
4. UG Tamil Bharathidasan University, Trichy 71.34% First April 2017
5. 12t Bio-Maths Tamil Nadu State Board 54% Second May 2014
6. 1om Tamil Nadu State Board 54.6% Second June 2012
7. SLET /NET | UGC NET UGC 57.6% 2023
8. Others
17. Date of Ph.D. Viva Voce :
18. Date of Joining teaching profession : 26.08.2024
19. Teaching Experience at KAHE : 02 months
Position held KAHE Duration Years of
From To experience
Till date
KAHE 26.06.2024 91.08.2024 2 months
KASC
20. Teaching Experience in other academic Institution
Position held Name of the College / University Duration Year_s of
From To experience
Assistant Professor | \dira Ganesan College of Artsand | 49 19 5053 | 2301.2024 | 5 months
Science, Trichy

1/2



&\/—VJ

Enable | Enlighten | Enrich

KARPAGAM

ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

(Deemed to be University)
(Established Under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 )

21. Industrial Experience
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Position held Name of the Industry

Duration

From

To

Years of
experience

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Total Research article published

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of publications in SCI / SCIE/WoS
of publications in Scopus
of publications in Peer reviewed Journal

of Book published : Total:
of Book chapter published : Total:
of papers presented : Total:

Google Scholar Citation (Latest)
h-index
i10-index

No.

of conference / seminars attended 101

Details of research grants / projects received
Patents (if any)

Consultancy services offered (if any)

Person with Disability

Note:

HOD

International:
International:
International:

National:
National:
National:

Signature of the Faculty
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