

KARPAGAM ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

(Deemed to be University)

(Established Under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
(Accredited with A+ Grade by NAAC in the Second Cycle)

Pollachi Main Road, Eachanari Post, Coimbatore - 641 021, Tamil Nadu, India.

Phone: 0422 - 2980011- 14 | Email : info@ kahedu.edu.in

BIODATA

1. Name of the Faculty: PRASANNA R

2. ID Card No. : U2996 ERP No.:KU2240

3. Designation : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

4. Department : TAMIL
5. Date of Birth : 05 06 199

5. Date of Birth : 05.06.1997 Age: 27

6. Gender : MALE7. Religion : HINDU

B. Community : BC Caste: MUTHURAJA

9. Date of Joining : 26.06.2024

10. Residential Address : No.64, Kudi St, Sennakkarai Po,

Mannachanallur Tk, Trichy Dt-621216 Blood Group: A1 +ve

 11. Aadhaar No.
 : 5926 5662 9281

 12. Pan No.
 : GYZPP6031B

 13. Mobile No.
 : 9751961572

14. eMail ID Official : Prasanna.ramanathan@kahedu.edu.in

15. eMail ID personal : prasannark597@gmail.com

16. Qualification :M.A., B.Ed., NET

S. No.	Degree	Subject	University/Board	%	Class	Month & Year of Passing
1.	Ph. D.					
2.	M. Phil.					
3.	PG	Tamil	Bharathidasan University, Trichy	68.63%	First	April 2019
4.	UG	Tamil	Bharathidasan University, Trichy	71.34%	First	April 2017
5.	12 th	Bio-Maths	Tamil Nadu State Board	54%	Second	May 2014
6.	10 th		Tamil Nadu State Board	54.6%	Second	June 2012
7.	SLET / NET	UGC NET	UGC	57.6%		2023
8.	Others					

17. Date of Ph.D. Viva Voce :

18. Date of Joining teaching profession : 26.08.2024
19. Teaching Experience at KAHE : 02 months

Position held	КАНЕ	Dur	Years of	
r osition neta		From	То	experience
	КАНЕ	26.06.2024	Till date 21.08.2024	2 months
	KASC			

20. Teaching Experience in other academic Institution :

Position held	Name of the College / University	Dur	Years of	
Position neid		From	То	experience
Assistant Professor	Indira Ganesan College of Arts and Science, Trichy	19.09.2023	23.01.2024	5 months



KARPAGAM ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

(Deemed to be University)

(Established Under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
(Accredited with A+ Grade by NAAC in the Second Cycle)

Pollachi Main Road, Eachanari Post, Coimbatore - 641 021, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 0422 - 2980011- 14 | Email : info@ kahedu.edu.in

(Deemed to be University)
(Established Under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

21. Industrial Ex	sperience	:			
Position held Name of the Industry			Duration From To		Years of
Position field	Osition field Name of the findustry				experience
22. Total Resear	ch article published	:			
23. No. of public	23. No. of publications in SCI / SCIE/WoS				
24. No. of public	24. No. of publications in Scopus				
25. No. of public	cations in Peer reviewed Journal	:			
26. No. of Book	published	: Total:		International:	National:
27. No. of Book	27. No. of Book chapter published			International:	National:
28. No. of paper	rs presented	: Total:		International:	National:
29. Google Scholar Citation (Latest)		:			
30. h-index		:			
31. i10-index		:			
32. No. of conference / seminars attended		: 01			
33. Details of research grants / projects received		:			
34. Patents (if any)		:			
35. Consultancy services offered (if any)		:			
36. Person with Disability		:			
					Signature of the Faculty
HOD		D	ean		

Note: Biodata should not exceed two pages (Back-to-back printout copy to be submitted), Soft copy as word file also to be submitted through respective Dean

Font: Times new Roman; Size 10